GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HOME DEPARTMENT/DOP BRANCH
™ LEVEL,C WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

No. F.11/57/2018/PQAQ/DOP/Home/ ' 15 Dated: %/)1 ALY /

To

Deputy Secretary (Question Cell),
Delhi Legislative Assembly,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

O\d Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

Sub:- Vidhan Sabha Un-Starred Question No.72 raised by Sh. Bhupinder Singh Joon, MLA
Delhi Vidhan Sabha, to be replied on 03.01.2022.

Sir,

With reference to your letter F.11(B-1)VI/2020-25/VSS/QC/222 dated 24.12.2021, please
find enclosed herewith 100 sets of reply of Un-Starred Vidhan Sabha Question No. 72 raised by
Sh. Bhupinder Singh Joon, MLA Delhi Vidhan Sabha, to be replied on 03.01.2022, for necessary

action please.

This issues with the prior approval of Hon’ble Minister for Home, GNCTD.

Yours faithfully,
§ A\
BV
(LACHHMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (HOME/DOP)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHL
Encl; As above.
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